and if the District elects to require the Design Consultant to revise the Construction 
Documents, the Design Consultant shall perform any such revisions at its own expense and 
without additional compensation or reimbursement by the District. 

2.5.5. Basic Services Fee. If the lowest bid or proposal meets or exceeds one hundred and five (105%) 
percent of the amount designated as the Project Construction Budget at the time of bid, the 

Construction Budget amount, plus any additive alternates not taken, plus any change orders 
for additional scope of work, unless Design Consultant can demonstrate good cause to the

[...]

Seven (7%) percent of the next Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000) of computed cost;
e. Six (6%) percent of the next Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000) of computed cost;
f. Five (5%) percent of the computed cost in excess of ($10,000,000).

Factory Built Portables. Four (4%) percent of the first Thirty-Five thousand Dollars $35,000) of 
the cost of factory built portables (Building cost only, all non-building costs and building costs 
beyond Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars shall be calculated per items a-f above).

(Reuse of Plans) Compensation for Re-use of Plans for new construction and addition